
 **Administrative Holidays subject to change based on HR approved dates. Office of the Registrar   
Rev. 4/6/2020 (Winter Commencement added, 6/27/19, 20/IS dates added, 20/S1 semester dates corrected and moved to 2020-21 calendar; 4/3/20-P/F and W deadline updated for COVID19 grade changes, Spring Commencement update.) 

SUMMER II, 2019 (19/S2) ACCELERATED SESSION 
19/S2 classes begin ................................................................... Mon., July 8 
Last day to add 19/S2 ............................................................... Tues., July 9 
Mark of W begins for course withdrawals ............................ Wed., July 10 
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option .............................................. Mon. July 15 
Last day to drop with grade of “W” ....................................Thurs., July 25 
19/S2 Classes end ................................................................... Thurs. Aug. 1 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 2 p.m. ...................... Tues., Aug. 6 
 

SUMMER III, 2019 (19/S3) ACCELERATED SESSION 
19/S3 classes begin .................................................................. Mon., Aug. 5 
Last day to add 19/S3 .............................................................. Tues., Aug. 6 
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals ........................ Wed., Aug. 7 
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option ........................................... Mon., Aug. 12 
Last day to drop with grade of “W” .................................. Thurs., Aug. 22 
19/S3 Classes end ................................................................ Thurs., Aug. 29 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 2 p.m. ...................... Tues., Sept. 3 
 

FALL 2019 (19/FA)  
Labor Day- Library & Administrative Offices closed  ..................... Mon., Sept. 2 
19/FA Classes begin ............................................................... Wed., Sept. 4 
Last day to add ....................................................................... Tues., Sept. 10 
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals ...................... Wed., Sept. 11 
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option  ............................................. Tues., Oct. 1 
Columbus Day – No classes; Library and administrative offices    
   closed ........................................................................................ Mon., Oct. 14 
Midterm grades due via Web Advisor by 4 p.m. ................... Fri., Oct. 18 
Degree application for 2019 graduating classes due  
   via Web Advisor ....................................................................... Fri., Oct. 18 
Advisement for 2019/IS and SP begins ................................. Mon., Oct. 21 
Last day to drop with grade of “W” .................................... Thurs., Nov. 7 
Web Registration appointments for  
   19/IS and SP  ..................................................... Mon., Nov. 18 – Fri., Nov. 22 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes; Library and administrative      
   offices closed  .................................................. Wed., Nov. 27 – Sun., Dec. 1 
19/FA Classes end .................................................................... Mon., Dec. 9 
Study Day................................................................................. Tues., Dec. 10 
Final examinations ...................................... Wed., Dec. 11 – Tues., Dec. 17 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 2 p.m. ..................... Thurs., Dec. 19  
Christmas Holiday – Library and administrative offices  
   closed  ................................................................ Tues., Dec. 24 – Wed., Jan. 1 
 

WINTER INTERSESSION 2020 (20/IS) ACCELERATED SESSION 
20/IS classes begin.................................................................. Thurs., Jan. 2 
Last day to add 20/IS ................................................................... Fri., Jan. 3 
Mark of “W” begins for course 20/IS withdrawals ............... Mon., Jan. 6 
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option ............................................... Tues., Jan. 7 
Last day to drop with grade of “W” ......................................... Fri., Jan. 10 
20/IS Classes end ..................................................................... Wed., Jan. 15 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 2 p.m. .......................... Fri., Jan. 17 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day- No classes; Library and     
   Administrative Offices closed .................................................. Mon., Jan. 20 
Winter Commencement…………………….…….......……….Tues. Jan. 21  
 
 

SPRING 2020 (20/SP) 
20/SP Classes begin ................................................................. Wed., Jan. 22 
Last day to add ......................................................................... Tues., Jan. 28 
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals ........................ Wed., Jan. 29 
Presidents’ Day – No classes; Library and administrative offices    
   closed ....................................................................................... Mon., Feb. 17 
Last day to file Pass-Fail Option ............................................ Tues., Feb. 18 
Midterm grades due via WebAdvisor by 4 p.m. ................... Fri., Mar. 6  
Spring Break ..................................................... Mon., Mar. 9 –Sun. Mar. 15 
Advisement for 20/MI, SU, and FA begins ......................... Mon., Mar 16 
Easter Break -   Library and administrative offices  
   closed ........................................................... Thurs., Apr. 9 – Mon., Apr. 13 
Web Registration appointments for  
20/MI, SU and FA .........................................  Tues., Apr. 14 – Fri., Apr. 17 

SPRING 2020 (20/SP) (CON’T) 
Monday Class Schedule  
    (Follow Monday Schedule) .............................................. Wed., Apr. 15 
Revised: Last day to drop with grade of “W” ....................... Mon., May 4 
20/SP Classes end .................................................................... Mon., May 4 
Study Day .................................................................................. Tues., May 5 
Final examinations ......................................... Wed., May 6 – Tues. May 12 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 4 p.m. ........................ Fri., May 15 
Revised: Last day to file P/NC Option .............................Thurs., May 21 
Revised: Spring Commencement .................................Thurs., August 27 

 
MAY INTERSESSION 2020 (20/MI) ACCELERATED SESSION 

20/MI Classes begin  ...........................................................Thurs., May 14 
Last day to add 20/MI ...............................................................Fri., May 15  
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals  ...................... Mon., May 18 
Last day to file Pass-File option  ........................................... Tues., May 19  
Revised: Spring Commencement .................................Thurs., August 27 
Memorial Day – No classes, Library and administrative Offices    
   closed .............................................................. Fri., May 22 - Mon., May 25  
Last day to drop with grade of “W” ..................................... Tues., May 26 
20/MI classes end  ......................................................................Fri., May 29 
Final grades due via WebAdvisor by 2 p.m.  ...................... Tues., Jun. 2 
 

 

 

SUMMER/FALL, 2019 (19/SF) MFA LO-RESIDENCY SESSION 
19/SF Introductory Residency begins .................................. Mon., June 24 
Last day to add........................................................................ Wed., June 26 
Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals .................... Thurs., June 27 
Last day to drop Residency with a “W” ................................. Mon., July 1 
Independence Day Holiday   administrative offices closed .... Thurs., July 4 
19/SF Onsite Residency begins ................................................... Fri., July 5 
19/SF Introductory/Onsite Residency ends ........................ Mon., July 15 
19/SF Introductory Residency grades due ........................... Wed., July 17 
Workshop/Practicum begins ................................................. Mon., July 22 
Last day to add Workshop/Practicum ................................. Wed., July 25 
Advisement begins for 19/WS ............................................... Mon., Oct. 21 
Last day to drop Workshop with a “W” .................................. Fri., Oct. 25 
Registration begins for 19/WS ..............................................Mon., Nov. 18 
Last day of classes................................................................... Tues., Dec. 17 
19/SF Grades dues ................................................................. Wed., Dec. 18 

 

WINTER/SPRING, 2020 (20/WS) MFA LO-RESIDENCY SESSION 
20/WS Introductory Residency begins .............................. Thurs., Dec. 19 
Last day to add Residency courses ........................................... Fri., Dec. 27 
Mark of “W” begins for Residency withdrawals .................Mon., Dec. 30 
Onsite Residency module begins ........................................... Thurs., Jan. 2 
Residency classes end ............................................................... Sun., Jan. 12 
Residency grades due ............................................................. Tues., Jan. 14 
Workshop/Practicum begins ..................................................Wed., Jan. 15 
Last day to add Workshop/Practicum ............................... Thurs., Jan. 23 
Mark of “W” begins for Workshop ........................................... Fri., Jan. 24 
Last day to drop Workshop with a W grade ........................... Fri., April 3 
Registration begins for 20/SF ............................................... Tues., April 14 
Last day of classes................................................................. Thurs., June 11 
20/WS Grades dues ............................................................... Mon., June 15 
 

** Library and Administrative offices are closed** 
**some Fridays in June , July and August ** 

 


